



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7554/2023 & CRL.M.A. 28104/2023**

VIJAY M MANOORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. B.B. Pradhan and Mr. Kishor
Kumar Behura, Advocates.

versus

IRIS COMPUTER LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.B. Pandey, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **23.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, re-notify on 08.05.2024.
3. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 23, 2025/bsr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any