



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7554/2023 & CRL.M.A. 28104/2023**

VIJAY M MANOORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. B.B. Pradhan, Mr. Himanshu Rai
and Mr. Kishor Kumar Behuria,
Advocates.

versus

IRIS COMPUTER LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.B.Pandey, Advocate (through
VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

08.05.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Amended memo of parties filed and the same is taken on record.
3. On the petitioner taking necessary steps, issue notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3, through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 14.10.2025.
4. In the meantime, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks liberty to place on record certified copy of Form-32. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1.
5. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 08, 2025/sn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)