



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7554/2023**

VIJAY M MANOORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Braja Bandhu Pradhan, Advocate.

versus

IRIS COMPUTER LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A B Pandey, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **14.10.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 19th December, 2025.
3. Interim order(s) to continue.

SHAIL JAIN, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/dy