



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7554/2023 & CRL.M.A. 28104/2023

VIJAY M MANOORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Braja Bandhu Pradhan and Mr.
Dhruvik Patel, Advs.

versus

IRIS COMPUTER LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shikha Gupta, Adv.

[Email : shikhaguptaadvocate@gmail.com]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **19.12.2025**

1. Mr. Braja Bandhu Pradhan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that an affidavit along with Form-32 has been placed on record in terms of order dated 08.05.2025.
2. Ms. Shikha Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, however, submits that copy of certified copy of Form-32 has not been supplied to her.
3. Let copy of certified copy of Form-32 be supplied to Ms. Gupta within a period of two weeks.
4. Re-notify on 23.04.2026.
5. Interim orders to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

aj