



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7554/2023&CRL.M.A. 28104/2023**

VIJAY M MANOORA

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. B. B. Pradhan, Mr. Sandeep
Kumar and Kishor Kumar, Advocates**

versus

IRIS COMPUTER LTD

.....Respondent
Through: **Appearance not given.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
23.04.2026

List on 18.09.2026.

Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 23, 2026/sw